504799995 03/01/2018 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4846727

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
	Name	Execution Date	
ELENA POLI		02/14/2018	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
Name: POLI MD S.F	POLI MD S.R.L.		
Street Address: PIAZZA DI S	ZA DI SPAGNA, 31		
City: ROMA			
State/Country: ITALY			
Postal Code: 00187			
Application Number: 1575	6724		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA			
	255-9639		
Correspondence will be sent to the using a fax number, if provided; if the			
	555900		
	eting@mstfirm.com MILLAN, SOBANSKI & TODD, LLC		
•	WATER STREET		
	MARITIME PLAZA FIFTH FLOOR		
Address Line 4: TOLE	EDO, OHIO 43604		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	59924-US-PCT/E0112562		
	CATHERINE B. MARTINEAU		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			
NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	/Catherine B. Martineau/		

WHEREAS either 1 or we,

Elena Poli, of Piazza Sant'Ignazio, 170, 00187 Roma, Italy,

have made certain inventions in a

<u>COMPOSITION AND MEDICAL DEVICE COMPRISING ACETYLSALICYLIC ACID FOR THE</u> <u>TREATMENT OF HUMAN PAPILLOMA VIRUS SKIN INFECTIONS</u>

filed as US. Serial No. <u>15/756,724</u> filed <u>March 1, 2018</u>, which claims priority to PCT/IB2016/055300, filed September 5, 2016, which claims priority from Italian Patent No. 102015000048609, filed September 4, 2015, and claims priority from Italian Patent No. 102016000049308, filed May 13, 2016,

WHEREAS, Poli MD S.R.L., Plazza di Spagna, 31, 00187 Roma, Italy, herein called "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title, and interest in said invention and application therefor, and in any patent or patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, 1 / we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said Inventions, including the right to claim priority to said Inventions; (b) in and to all rights to all United States and corresponding non-United States patent applications and Patent(s), including those filed under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, The Patent Cooperation Treaty or otherwise; (c) in and to any and all applications filed and any and all Patent(s) granted on said Inventions in the United States, in any foreign country, or under any international convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty, including each and every application filed and any and all Patent(s) granted on any application, or continuation-in-part of any of said Application(s); and (d) in and to each and every reissue, reexamination, or extensions of any of said Patent(s).

And I / we further covenant and agree that I / we will, at the request and expense of the said Assignee, execute such other and further assurances of title as may be necessary or proper to fully convey the interest herein sought to be conveyed; that I / we will, at the request and expense of the said Assignee, execute such application papers as may be desired by the said Assignee for the filing of any division or renewal of the application herein conveyed, or for the reissues or extensions of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and will execute such Supplemental Oaths and Preliminary Statements, or other papers as desired by the said Assignee.

And I/ we further assign unto the said Assignee our whole right, title, and interest to the invention disclosed in the application throughout all countries foreign to the United States, and do hereby authorize the said Assignee to apply for patents therefor in its own name in countries where such procedure is proper and to claim the benefit of the International Convention and do agree to execute applications for the said invention in the several countries where it is necessary that the same be executed by the inventors, and to execute assignments of such applications and the patents to be obtained therefor to the said assignee, as well as all other necessary papers.

1 / We do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents or other proper Officer, to issue such Letters Patent, or any of them, to the said Assignee, as the assignee of our entire right, title, and interest in and to the same for the sole use and behalf of the said Assignee, and its successors or assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal at

(state), this 12 day of Elena Poli

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 045078 FRAME: 0054

RECORDED: 03/01/2018